

BIDDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:	Alstead NON-FEDERAL 24082
PROJECT NUMBER:	24082
COUNTY:	CHESHIRE COUNTY 005
BID OPENING DATE:	07/26/2013
SCOPE OF WORK:	EMERGENCY ROADWAY REPAIRS
LOCATION:	NH ROUTE 12A
COMPLETION DATE:	06/20/2014

BID RESULTS

A R. S. AUDLEY, INC. - 609 ROUTE 3A, BOW, NH 03304	\$ 1,786,097.00
B WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. - PO BOX 1326 CONCORD, NH 03302	\$ 2,001,820.75
C ALVIN J. COLEMAN & SON, INC. - 9 NH ROUTE 113 CONWAY, NH 03818	\$ 2,313,421.30
D GEORGE R. CAIRNS AND SONS, INC. - 8 LEDGE RD., WINDHAM, NH 03087	\$ 2,441,636.85
E NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC - 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD PITTSFIELD NH 03263	\$ 2,794,193.50

ITEM				PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201.101	GRUBBING	A	1.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 24,750.00
202.41	EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00
202.42	EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	78.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 936.00	\$ (1,404.00)	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00
202.7	GUARDRAIL	LF	2,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ (500.00)	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,700.00
203.1	EXCAVATION	CY	700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 6,580.00
203.5555	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT PLATFORM	U	6.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ (600.00)	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
203.601	PLACE	CY	1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00
203.96	DITCHLINES	HR	10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	25.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 57,750.00
207.3	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	131.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,965.00
209.2	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	835.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,225.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 37,575.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,225.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ (7,000.00)	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,800.00
304.32	FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,120.00
306.1121	RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE PROCESSED IN PLACE, 12 IN DEEP	SY	7,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 13,125.00
306.36	RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE	TON	1,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 14,750.00	\$ (8,250.00)	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 165,750.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 142,350.00	\$ (23,400.00)	\$ 80.00	\$ 156,000.00
403.6	ADHESIVE	LF	11,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 5,824.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,800.00
403.99	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	230.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ (5,060.00)	\$ 93.50	\$ 21,505.00
417	BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	7,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 12,375.00	\$ (2,625.00)	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,125.00
500.02	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ (2,500.00)	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

ITEM				PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ (73,900.00)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
503.202	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ (13,800.00)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
504.101	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	1,550.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 24,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ (775.00)	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,250.00
504.2	EXCAVATION	CY	75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ (1,125.00)	\$ 235.00	\$ 17,625.00
504.25	EXCAVATION, MECHANICAL METHODS	CY	90.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ (2,250.00)	\$ 295.00	\$ 26,550.00
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
520.0021	BOX CULVERT (CONCRETE CLASS AAA)(BRIDGE)	U	1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	30.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
520.1201	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 182.50	\$ 73,000.00	\$ (327,000.00)	\$ 525.00	\$ 210,000.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	33.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,640.00
538.101	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK	SY	57.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,166.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00
538.201	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES	SY	82.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 4,305.00
541.101	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 1	LF	100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ (100.00)	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00
541.201	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 2	LF	35.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 245.00	\$ -	\$ 5.25	\$ 183.75
541.301	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 3	LF	10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 5.25	\$ 52.50
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	30,875.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 38,593.75	\$ 1.30	\$ 40,137.50	\$ 1,543.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 38,593.75
545.1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION OF TIE-BACK EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
545.2	DRILLED & GROUTED STEEL DOWELS	EA	200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
545.4	TIE-BACKS FOR RETAINING WALL	LF	1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ (224,000.00)	\$ 96.00	\$ 134,400.00
562.101	SEALANT	LF	50.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
585.1	STONE FILL, CLASS A	CY	30.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175,000.00
585.21	STONE FILL, CLASS B (BRIDGE)	CY	520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ (2,600.00)	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,800.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ (2,500.00)	\$ 39.00	\$ 19,500.00

ITEM				PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 1, NON-WOVEN	SY	9,578.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 23,945.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,734.00	\$ 4,789.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,156.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,450.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ (725.00)	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,377.50
603.00248	48" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	80.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ (5,600.00)	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00
603.82224	24" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ (800.00)	\$ 74.00	\$ 29,600.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	13.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ (260.00)	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
604.16	CATCH BASINS TYPE F	U	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
604.19	BASINS	U	11.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ (4,400.00)	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00
604.26	DROP INLETS TYPE F	U	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ (325.00)	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
605.82151	18" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	115.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,530.00
605.82454	36" AGGRE. UND. TYPE 2, WITH 24" PERF. CORR. POLY PIPE	LF	1,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ (17,850.00)	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,500.00
606.1255	(TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 25 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	6.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ (810.00)	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 9,240.00
606.18001	GUARDRAIL W/ 8" OFFSET BLOCKS (STEEL POSTS)	LF	1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 26,820.00	\$ (9,180.00)	\$ 15.65	\$ 28,170.00
606.18009	GUARDRAIL W/ 8" OFFSET BLOCKS (9' STEEL POST)	LF	150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,362.50
606.18123	LONG SPAN, DOUBLE NESTED (25')	U	2.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ (500.00)	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,905.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	48.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ (240.00)	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00
619.1	TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ (11,000.00)	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 37,600.00
619.25	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ (800.00)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
621.2	BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	25.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ (50.00)	\$ 3.15	\$ 78.75
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00	\$ (75.00)	\$ 33.60	\$ 840.00
622.1	MARKERS	EA	20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ (200.00)	\$ 26.25	\$ 525.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ (50.00)	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
632.0104	PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	45,600.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 5,472.00	\$ -	\$ 0.16	\$ 7,296.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 3,875.00	\$ (1,125.00)	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,125.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	3,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,087.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,875.00
646.3	WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	2.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ (140.00)	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 3,740.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,600.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00
699	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
					\$ 2,133,430.75		\$ 1,786,097.00	\$ (347,333.75)		\$ 2,001,820.75

ITEM				C		D		E	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201.101	GRUBBING	A	1.50	\$ 11,990.00	\$ 17,985.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 19,500.00
202.41	EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	250.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
202.42	EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	78.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 1,583.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00
202.7	GUARDRAIL	LF	2,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
203.1	EXCAVATION	CY	700.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 9,450.00
203.5555	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT PLATFORM	U	6.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00
203.601	PLACE	CY	1,600.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,000.00
203.96	DITCHLINES	HR	10.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	25.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 915.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	525.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 78,750.00
207.3	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	131.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 3,995.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,375.00
209.2	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	835.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 26,553.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 44,255.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45,925.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	450.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 11,835.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,850.00
304.32	FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	160.00	\$ 21.70	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00
306.1121	RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE PROCESSED IN PLACE, 12 IN DEEP	SY	7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 26,250.00
306.36	RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE	TON	1,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,000.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,950.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 162,240.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 162,825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 195,000.00
403.6	ADHESIVE	LF	11,200.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,960.00
403.99	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	230.00	\$ 97.20	\$ 22,356.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,600.00
417	BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	7,500.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 63,750.00
500.02	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 19,030.00	\$ 19,030.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00

ITEM				C		D		E	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 37,550.00	\$ 37,550.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
503.202	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$ 25,640.00	\$ 25,640.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
504.101	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	1,550.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 25,885.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,000.00
504.2	EXCAVATION	CY	75.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 16,875.00
504.25	EXCAVATION, MECHANICAL METHODS	CY	90.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,250.00
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	100.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
520.0021	BOX CULVERT (CONCRETE CLASS AAA)(BRIDGE)	U	1.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	30.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 51,900.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42,000.00
520.1201	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	400.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 354,000.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 382,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 260,000.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	33.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 2,745.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00
538.101	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK	SY	57.00	\$ 77.20	\$ 4,400.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,565.00
538.201	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES	SY	82.00	\$ 56.60	\$ 4,641.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,330.00
541.101	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 1	LF	100.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
541.201	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 2	LF	35.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 378.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 227.50
541.301	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 3	LF	10.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 108.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 65.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	30,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 50,943.75	\$ 1.60	\$ 49,400.00
545.1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION OF TIE-BACK EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$ 37,760.00	\$ 37,760.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
545.2	DRILLED & GROUTED STEEL DOWELS	EA	200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
545.4	TIE-BACKS FOR RETAINING WALL	LF	1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 170,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 168,000.00
562.101	SEALANT	LF	50.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00
585.1	STONE FILL, CLASS A	CY	30.00	\$ 47.90	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	5,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200,000.00
585.21	STONE FILL, CLASS B (BRIDGE)	CY	520.00	\$ 39.70	\$ 20,644.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,800.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	500.00	\$ 37.10	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,500.00

ITEM				C		D		E	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 1, NON-WOVEN	SY	9,578.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,156.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 35,438.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,156.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,450.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,900.00
603.00248	48" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	80.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
603.82224	24" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	400.00	\$ 50.80	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	13.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
604.16	CATCH BASINS TYPE F	U	1.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
604.19	BASINS	U	11.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 30,470.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 69,300.00
604.26	DROP INLETS TYPE F	U	1.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
605.82151	18" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	115.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,140.00
605.82454	36" AGGRE. UND. TYPE 2, WITH 24" PERF. CORR. POLY PIPE	LF	1,050.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 43,575.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 126,000.00
606.1255	(TERM. UNI TYPE EAGRT 25 FT) (STEEL POST)	U	6.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00
606.18001	GUARDRAIL W/ 8" OFFSET BLOCKS (STEEL POSTS)	LF	1,800.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 31,140.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 35,100.00
606.18009	GUARDRAIL W/ 8" OFFSET BLOCKS (9' STEEL POST)	LF	150.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 2,925.00
606.18123	LONG SPAN, DOUBLE NESTED (25')	U	2.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 2,874.25	\$ 5,748.50	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	300.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	48.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 1,555.20	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00
619.1	TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
619.25	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
621.2	BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	25.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 135.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	25.00	\$ 35.60	\$ 890.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00
622.1	MARKERS	EA	20.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 584.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 190.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00
632.0104	PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	45,600.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 10,032.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 9,120.00

ITEM				C		D		E	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	100.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
645.43	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE C	SY	2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	3,150.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 26,775.00
646.3	WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 25,900.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 313,100.00	\$ 313,100.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
699	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
					\$ 2,313,421.30		\$ 2,441,636.85		\$ 2,794,193.50